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

Public:Classic Arts and Crafts beach bungalow, inspired by the Greene Brothers with stunning ocean
views is located on one of the most coveted, quiet streets in Carmel-by-the Sea on a rare, oversized,
6,000 square foot lot. The main house consists of 2 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, floor to ceiling Old Growth
Big Sur Redwood, original oak flooring and vaulted ceilings. The entire house is filled with natural light
and exudes original Carmel artistry. Lush gardens surround the house and leads to a one bedroom, one
bathroom guest cottage, including a fully equipped kitchen with private entrance. The original wine/cold
storage and workshop add to the charm of this lovingly maintained bungalow. Located only one block to
the beach and a few short blocks up to famous downtown, you could not ask for a better location. First
time on the market in over fifty years with only two owners since it was built 100 years ago. This
property has been cherished and exquisitely maintained. This is a very rare find.

25640 Rio Vista Drive, Carmel 93923

Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $3,695,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 6 Sale Price: $3,619,000 MLS#: ML81856807
Baths (F/P): 5 (5/0) List Date: 08/04/2021 DOM: 38

SqFt: 5,036 SqgFt (Other) COE Date: 11/16/2021 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 1.22 Acres X St: Tolando Trail
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified

High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified

Public:Slow down and enjoy good living at this wonderful home in the sought after Rio Vista
neighborhood. Sited on a private, beautifully landscaped level 1.2 acre lot, the pristine Craftsman home
offers a 4000 sq ft main home and a newly remodeled 1000 sq ft Caretakers quarters. The single level, 4
bedroom main house main home has an effortless flow from open entertaining living spaces to the
private bedroom quarters. Views of the lush outdoors come into the home throughout, from walls of
windows in the living room to the large glass sliders in the kitchen and principal suite that look out to the
pool patio. Across the sun-filled courtyard from the main house, discover the stylish 2BD /1BA caretakers
quarters with a full kitchen, perfect for guests. The outdoors is a world of fun - play in the swimming
pool, practice on your private putting green, spend time in the garden or just enjoy time with friends in
the many outdoor living areas. Not just a home, it's a lifestyle.



0 Lincoln 3 SW of 10th , Carmel 93923

Class: Res. Single Family List Price:  $3,450,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 3 Sale Price: $3,450,000 MLS#: ML81866931
Baths (F/P): 3(2/1) List Date: 10/26/2021 DOM: 11

SqFt: 1,753 SqgFt (Other) COE Date: 11/29/2021 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 4,500 SqFt X St: 10th

Elem: / Carmel Unified

High: / Carmel Unified

Public:An authentic Carmel Cottage! Built in 1939 and completely renovated in 2015, this charming, well
planned and masterfully constructed remodel has it all-quality, attention to detail, amazing use of space,
single floor living, abundance of storage, CA walk in closet, a 4500 sq ft. lot with a peak of the ocean,
and the good karma of a childrens loft, beach days, family celebrations, strolls to the village. You enter
the cottage through a 140 yr. old front door, are greeted by a large stone fireplace, high ceilings, dining
area with a hand painted dining table that easily expands to seat 8, 1838 master bedroom fireplace from
Ireland, ceramic art work that remotely covers the family room t.v. and so many, many more custom
details! Seeing is believing.

0 Dolores 3 NW of 13th, Carmel 93921

Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $3,400,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 3 Sale Price: $3,400,000 MLS#: ML81865974

Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 10/07/2021 DOM: 8

SqFt: 1,428 SqFt (Tax) COE Date: 11/23/2021 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 8,000 SqFt X St: Between 12th
and 13th Ave.

Elem: / Carmel Unified

High: / Carmel Unified

Public:LOCATION, LOCATION, LOCATION! Have fun remodeling and creating your own Storybook dream
home upon this huge 8,000 square foot lot located in the highly desired Golden Rectangle of Carmel-by-
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